Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-13-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

REC. 101319611

LET

GEMS 8081.021

PATENTS ONLY								
		ssioner of	f Patents and Trademarks	s: Please r	ecord the attac	ched origin	al documer	it(s) or copy(ies).
	ission Type		3-10-00	l l	yance Type			
(X)	New		7-10-00	(X)	Assignment	()	Security 2	Agreement
()	Resubmission (No Document ID#	n-Record	dation) PE VC.		License	()	Change o	f Name
()	Correction of PT		APR 1 0 2000 12		Merger	()	Other	
	Reel # Frame #		\		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
()	Corrective Docum	nent	TRADENTA TRADENTE				·	inment Agencies)
	Reel # Frame #					Departmer	ital File () Secret File
Conve	ying Party(ies)	(x) Mark if additional nai	mes of con	veying parties	attached		Execution Date
Name	(line 1) Dave M	ehring						Month Day Year
	` '	8						3/23/00
Name	(line 2)							1
Second								Execution Date
Name	(line 1) Sunil M	lelepatt	Palliyal					Month Date Year
	(line 2)							3/25/00
Receiv	ing Party		()Mark if additio	onal names	of receiving p	arties atta	ched	
		dical Te	chnology Services, In	<u>e.</u>			(an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name	(line 2)							domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	s (line 1) N25 W23 s (line 2)	255 Paul	Road					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address	s (line 3)							wocument from Assignments
			Brookfield city	V	VI	530	05	
ъ —		• BY			Country	Zip C		
Domes	tic Representat	ive Nan	ie and Address	Ent	er for the first	Receiving	Party only	•
N	ame							
Address	s (line 1)							
Address	s (line 2)							
Address	s (line 3)							
Address	(line 4)		<u> </u>					
			FOR O	FFICE US	E ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

04/11/2000 CVORACHA 00000011 09475331

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 010678 FRAME: 0567

FORM PTO-1619B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

()//ID 0031-0027			PAIENI	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number <u>414.225.975</u>	5_	
Name		IPE		
Address (line 1) Boyle Fredrickson 2	<u> Ziolkowski S.C.</u>	() () () () () () () () () ()		
Address (line 2) 250 East Wisconsin	Avenue, Suite 1030	APR 1 0 2000		
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 5320	<u>02</u>	FITTAT & TRADEMENTS		
Address (line 4)		TA TRADE		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen		onveyance document	ш 4	
Application Number(s) or Patent N		() Mark if a	# 4 dditional number	s attached
	`,	` ,		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a gigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	new Patent Application, ento	er the date the patent application wa	s Month	Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT	PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed (x)	Deposit Account ()		
(Enter for payment by deposit account		e charged to the account.) Account Number:	# _50-1170	
	Authoriz	ration to charge additional fees:	Yes (x)	No ()
Statement and Signature			-	
-				
To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing	information is true and correc	t and any	

Timothy J. Ziolkowski

Name of Person Signing

indicated herein.

1

Signature

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Date

Conveying Party(ies) Page 3 Third Party **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Hubert A. Zettel Month Day Year 3/23/00 Name (line 2) Fourth Party **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Rick Frowein Month Date Year 3/23/00 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Fifth Party Name (line 1) Lawrence E. Ploetz Month Date Year 3/23/00 Name (line 2)





Attorney Docket No. GEM-30833

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Dave Mehring	W238 N6972 Gale Drive	TICA		
(Type name of inventor)	Sussex, WI 53089	<u>USA</u> Nationality		
Palleyal		•		
Sunil Melepatt Pallujala	1805 Shephered Ct #102 2428 Springdale Road, Apt.	#1+0 %.		
Daller Hotopaco Paria Jara	Waukesha, WI 53186	INDIAN		
		2110 2111		
Hubert A. Zettel	W225 S4375 Guthrie Road			
	Waukesha, WI 53189	USA		
•				
Rick Frowein	901 Lynnewood Drive			
	Waukesha, WI 53188	USA		
Lawrence E. Ploetz	16820 Willow Ridge Lane			
	Brookfield, WI 53005	USA		
hereby sells, assigns and	d transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:				
Server,				
GE Medical Technology Inc., N25 W23255 Paul Road				
Services, a Delaware corporation Pewaukee, WI 53072 (Type name of ASSIGNEE) Address				
(Type halle of Assignee)	Addi ess			
and the successors, assis	gns and legal representative	es of the		
ASSIGNEE				
the entire right, title and interest				
_ 0110 0110110 119110, 01010 0110 111001000				
\square an undivided	percent (<u> </u> %) :	interest		
	Page 1 of 4			
::ODMA\PCDOCS\MKE_SQL\550411\1 Express Mail No. EL343025135US				

for the United States and its territorial possessions

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LIMITED ONLINE ACCESS TO RESTRICTED DOCUMENTATION

and which is found in

- (a) \square U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
- (b) \square U.S. patent application executed on _____.
- (c) U.S. application serial no. $\frac{99/475}{331}$ filed on $\frac{2-30-99}{30}$.
 - To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
- (d)
 International application no. PCT/_____.
- (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference,

Page 2 of 4 ::ODMA\PCDOCS\MKE SQL\550411\1 Express Mail No. EL343025135US

L.

litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dave Mehring	Dail Males
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date: 3- 23-00
Subscribed and sworn to before this 23 day of March Motary Public State of WI My Commission Expires: 09/07	, 2000.
Sunil Melepatt Pallajala %	Signature of Inventor Date: 3/25/cm
Subscribed and sworn to before this 25 day of March Susan M. Raash Notary Public State of LuI My Commission Expires: 09/07	, 2000.
Hubert A. Zettel Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor Date: 3/23/00
Subscribed and sworn to before this 23 day of March Susan M. Faasch Notary Public State of WE My Commission Expires: 09/07/	, 2000.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MKE_SQL\550411\1

11

Page 3 of 4
Express Mail No. EL343025135US

1. A. C. 医类性腹膜切除。	
Rick Frowein	Richard Z- Fromen)
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date: 3-23-2000
Subscribed and sworn to before this 23' day of march	e me , 2000.
Notary Public State of WI My Commission Expires: 09/07	
Lawrence E. Ploetz Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date: <u>3-23-2</u> ∞0
Subscribed and sworn to before this 23 rd day of <u>March</u> Susan M. Aaasch	e me , 2000.
Notary Public State of WT My Commission Expires: 9/07/.	2003

作编、图形,以为图形,可是国家的特别的特殊。(2) 1000 mm 100

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MKE_SQL\550411\1

REGORDED: 04/10/2000

Page 4 of 4
Express Mail No. EL343025135US